Edgar Filing: Dynegy GasCo Holdings, LLC - Form 424B3

42

Table of Contents

The Pro Forma Financial Information is presented for informational purposes only and is not necessarily indicative of the operating results that
would have occurred had the transactions described above occurred on January 1, 2013, nor are they necessarily indicative of future operating
results.

20

Edgar Filing: Dynegy GasCo Holdings, LLC - Form 424B3

43

Table of Contents

Pro Forma Financial Information � Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Statement of Operations

The following Pro Forma Financial Information was prepared by applying adjustments to historical consolidated financial statements. These
adjustments give effect to the AER Transaction Agreement, reflecting our financial statements as if the AER Transaction Agreement had been
completed on January 1, 2013. The impact of these adjustments is included in the notes to the unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated
statement of operations.

21

Edgar Filing: Dynegy GasCo Holdings, LLC - Form 424B3

44

Table of Contents

DYNEGY INC.

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

Year Ended December 31, 2013
Dynegy (a) AER (b) Adjustments Pro Forma

Revenues $ 1,466 $ 1,180 $ (84)(d) $ 2,562
Cost of sales (1,145) (903) 72(e) (1,976)
Gross margin, exclusive of depreciation shown separately
below 321 277 $ (12) 586
Operating and maintenance expense, exclusive of
depreciation shown separately below (308) (239) 35(f) (512)
Depreciation expense (216) (90) 68(g) (238)
Impairment and other charges � (199) 199(h) �
General and administrative expense (97) � (26)(i) (123)
Acquisition and integration costs (20) � 20(c) �
Operating income loss (318) (251) 284 (287)
Bankruptcy reorganization items, net (1) � � (1)
Interest expense (97) (39) (16)(j) (152)
Loss on extinguishment of debt (11) � � (11)
Other income and expense, net 8 � � 8
Loss from continuing operations before income taxes (417) (290) 268 (441)
Income tax benefit 58 120 (120)(k) 58
Loss from continuing operations (359) (170) 148 (383)
Income from discontinuing operations, net of tax 3 � � 3
Net loss (356) (170) 148 (380)

[…]

• The elimination of $21 million in depreciation expense related to the Put Assets as they were not acquired by Dynegy; and

• The removal of $2 million in depreciation expense associated with accretion expense for the asset retirement obligations of the
Hutsonville and Meredosia plants which were retained by Ameren.

(cc) Reflects the reclassification of $44 million of allocated corporate costs as discussed in (aa) above.

24

Edgar Filing: Dynegy GasCo Holdings, LLC - Form 424B3

51

Table of Contents

Pro Forma Financial Information� Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Balance Sheet

The pro forma unaudited condensed consolidated balance sheet was prepared by applying adjustments to historical consolidated financial
statements. These adjustments give effect to the AER Transaction Agreement as if the AER Transaction Agreement had been completed on
September 30, 2013.  The impact of each of these adjustments is more fully described within the notes to the unaudited pro forma condensed
consolidated balance sheet.

25

Edgar Filing: Dynegy GasCo Holdings, LLC - Form 424B3

52

Table of Contents

DYNEGY INC.

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET

As of September 30, 2013
As Reported (a) AER As Reported (b) AER Transaction Agreement Pro Forma

Current Assets
Cash and cash equivalents $ 589 $ 25 $ 234(c) $ 848
Accounts receivable, net 94 103 � 197
Accounts receivable, affiliates � 31 (31)(d) �
Advances to money pool � 166 (166)(d) �
Inventory 75 117 � 192
Assets from risk management activities 14 71 (34)(e) 51
Broker margin account 16 � � 16
Intangible assets 127 � 25(f) 152
Prepayments and other current assets 63 24 � 87
Current assets held for sale � 152 (152)(g) �
Total current assets 978 689 (124) 1,543
Property, plant and equipment, net 2,969 2,257 (2,005)(h) 3,221
Assets from risk management activities 7 � 24(i) 31
Intangible assets 11 � 163(f) 174
Deferred income taxes 95 � � 95
Deferred financing costs 27 5 (5)(j) 27
Other long-term assets 63 68 (24)(i) 107
Total assets $ 4,150 $ 3,019 $ (1,971) $ 5,198

Current Liabilities
Accounts payable $ 81 $ 87 $ 85(d) $ 253
Accounts payable, affiliates 1 37 (37)(d) 1
Borrowings from money pool � 318 (318)(d) �
Deposit received from affiliate for
pending asset sale � 100 (100)(d) �
Accrued interest 11 � � 11
Accrued liabilities and other current
liabilities 82 56 (6)(k) 132
Liabilities from risk management
activities 44 38 (34)(e) 48
Deferred income taxes 95 37 (37)(l) 95
Current portion of long-term debt 7 � � 7
Current liabilities held for sale � 15 (15)(g) �
Total current liabilities 321 688 (462) 547
Notes payable, affiliates � 425 (425)(d) �
Taxes payable, affiliates � 37 (37)(m) �
Long-term debt 1,287 824 (162)(n) 1,949
Liabilities from risk-management
activities 37 � 16(o) 53
Deferred income taxes � 282 (282)(l) �
Other long-term liabilities 217 169 (25)(p) 361
Total liabilities 1,862 2,425 (1,377) 2,910

Total stockholders� equity 2,288 594 (594)(q) 2,288
Total liabilities and stockholders�
equity $ 4,150 $ 3,019 $ (1,971) $ 5,198

Edgar Filing: Dynegy GasCo Holdings, LLC - Form 424B3

53

See accompanying notes to the unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated financial statements.

26

Edgar Filing: Dynegy GasCo Holdings, LLC - Form 424B3

54

Table of Contents

NOTES TO UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET

(a) Represents our unaudited condensed consolidated balance sheet as reported in our Form 10-Q for the period ended September 30, 2013,
as filed with the SEC on November 7, 2013 and incorporated by reference herein.

(b) Represents AER�s unaudited consolidated balance sheet as of the period ended September 30, 2013, as incorporated by reference herein.